
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
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UPAZILA : LAKSHAM

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

4.99 4.99 0.00419722001 0.00Laksam-Juktikhala 0.00 9 27.80 0 0.005.50 9.66 666 40

10.46 10.28 0.00419722002 0.00Laksam-Modafforgonj 0.17 21 107.80 0 0.006.10 5.85 2991 562

6.40 6.40 0.00419722003 0.00Laksam-Monohargonj road 0.00 14 63.50 0 0.005.50 10.03 2448 435

8.86 8.86 0.00419722004 0.00Bizra RHD-Laksam Upazilla HQ Road. 0.00 16 46.30 0 0.003.66 8.26 1643 306

12.00 12.00 0.00419722005 0.00Laksam Upazilla HQ-Chitoshi RHD(Moulana bazar) via 

Sreeyang Rd.

0.00 19 158.80 0 0.003.30 7.08 1131 145

7.41 7.29 0.00419722006 0.12Laksam Upazilla HQ(Gazimura)-Natherpetua RHD via 

Munshirhat GC Rd (Laksam Part).

0.00 10 60.90 0 0.003.50 8.98 1319 194

50.11 49.82 0.00UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 6 Nos. Road 0.12 0.17 89 465.10 0 0.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

5.62 5.60 0.00419723001 0.02Kaliachow-Heshakhala Rd. 0.00 16 38.70 0 0.003.66 9.33 1301 312

7.49 5.13 0.00419723002 2.36Mohammedpur-Gazirpar 0.00 10 44.55 0 0.003.30 8.51 1348 232

2.50 2.49 0.00419723003 0.00Misree Jamee Mosque-Poroty Via Palpara Rd. 0.00 4 7.38 0 0.003.53 10.61 1249 203

5.40 0.00 5.40419723005 0.00Bakoi UPC (Rajapur R&H)-Pachpara bazar (RHD) road. 0.00 16 34.66 0 0.003.25 8.34 1215 151

2.43 2.43 0.00419723006 0.00Bakoi UPC(Rajapur RHD)-Perul UPC Rd (Laksam Part) 0.00 7 41.50 0 0.003.50 1253 220

1.62 1.62 0.00419723008 0.00Chitoshi-Lalchandpur Rd. 0.00 3 13.75 0 0.002.80 6.29 956 94

7.40 4.94 0.19419723009 2.27Daulatganj-Sreeyang Rd. 0.00 12 45.70 0 0.003.05 6.22 915 186

2.35 2.33 0.00419723010 0.02Chitoshi C&B-Pomgaon Via Rajapur,Sikhatia & UP office. 0.00 4 22.85 0 0.003.50 7.66 1434 341

3.61 0.00 0.69419723011 2.93Norpaty-Sharifpur Rd. 0.00 4 6.20 0 0.003.30 732 14

7.62 4.43 1.63419723012 1.55Gobindopur-Uttarda-Nawty Rd. 0.00 12 52.70 0 0.003.40 11.84 1703 246

3.18 2.98 0.00419723013 0.20Norpaty bazar-Ajgora UPC Rd. 0.00 6 17.20 0 0.003.30 5.62 1134 188

5.43 2.46 0.00419723014 2.97Kaliachow R&H - Khila up office via Thengerpar bazar Rd. 0.00 7 50.60 0 0.003.30 1336 160

3.10 0.97 0.16419723016 1.97Gainerdhara-Jamtali Rd. 0.00 10 24.80 0 0.003.30 15.07 1214 140

3.50 2.59 0.69419723017 0.22Laksam-Atiti Bazar Rd. 0.00 2 5.10 0 0.003.50 10.23 841 66
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9.85 5.60 0.00419723018 4.25Bagmara  UPC-Ashara bazar via Joynagar, Bhabukpara 

Rd.(Laksam part).

0.00 17 38.50 0 0.003.50 730 6

1.68 1.68 0.00419723019 0.00Kandirpar U.P.Office-Songaon Eidgah Road. 0.00 3 6.90 0 0.003.00 966 80

3.87 0.00 0.00419723020 3.87Laksham Purba UP Office(Norpati Bazar) - Sakra bazar via 

Satrani RHD road.

0.00 8 18.30 0 0.003.20 0

5.31 1.64 0.00419723021 3.67Azgara UPC- Fulgaon bazar Road. 0.00 8 11.95 0 0.003.00 522 0

3.12 0.00 0.00419723022 3.12Kuarbazar - Bakoi UPC road. 0.00 2 3.10 0 0.002.85 0

85.08 46.90 8.76UNION ROAD TOTAL: 19 Nos. Road 29.42 0.00 151 484.44 0 0.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

4.59 2.92 0.00419724001 1.67Satbaria-Nakjhatia 0.00 2 17.30 0 0.003.20 881 80

4.17 0.61 2.99419724002 0.57Pashagi - Sakra bazar via Alice bazar road. 0.00 4 14.60 0 0.002.50 774 32

1.10 0.00 0.00419724003 1.10Ichapura -Amtali road 0.00 2 7.10 0 0.002.50 570 84

1.50 0.80 0.00419724004 0.70Suktola-Norpati Rd. 0.00 3 9.80 0 0.003.05 0

4.91 0.59 0.08419724005 4.24Amdoar RHD-Norpaty RHD road 0.00 10 21.20 0 0.003.66 546 20

2.35 2.35 0.00419724006 0.00Barabam R&H-Chiloin Rd. 0.00 5 8.30 0 0.003.00 8.20 1099 125

5.42 5.42 0.00419724008 0.00Krishnapur R&H-Amdour R&H road 0.00 9 26.60 0 0.003.05 924 135

2.30 1.00 1.30419724009 0.00Batabaria R& H - Dhambahar R&H via Noagaw bazar Road 0.00 4 5.70 0 0.003.00 0

1.97 0.00 1.00419724010 0.77Kandirpar up office-Eruain GPS/ RM Rd. 0.21 3 4.40 0 0.003.00 519 34

2.18 0.00 0.00419724011 2.18Payrapur-Chandgaon Rd. 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.00 0

2.21 2.20 0.00419724012 0.01Gobindopur UP office - Gobindapur jorpol bazar via Betihati 

Rd.

0.00 3 14.10 0 0.003.00 645 37

1.90 0.00 0.00419724014 1.90Gazirpar- Angoria  Road 0.00 2 8.50 0 0.003.00 0

4.15 3.83 0.00419724015 0.32Mellah-Assirpar Rd. 0.00 2 14.40 0 0.003.00 1081 122

3.00 0.00 1.10419724016 1.90Chandana-Chandipur (Khilpara) road 0.00 3 15.10 0 0.003.20 0

3.85 1.00 0.00419724018 2.85Krishnapur R&H road-  Digdhair(Solodana) road . 0.00 3 19.30 0 0.003.05 879 63

1.61 1.61 0.00419724019 0.00Hamirabag-Kaliapur bazar 0.00 5 51.50 0 0.002.50 1047 89

6.93 1.23 0.00419724020 5.70Shingjor-Sulapuskani R&H via Salepur,Kamodda bazar Rd. 0.00 9 28.60 0 0.002.50 0

2.25 0.11 0.00419724021 2.14Ashwatola bazar - Baraigoan bazar via khunta R&H Rd. 0.00 6 9.12 0 0.002.44 0

4.05 3.61 0.00419724022 0.45Babukpara bazar- Kapastola R&H Rd. 0.00 4 11.90 0 0.003.00 416 24

3.70 3.70 0.00419724023 0.00Bhabukpara bazar- Bizra R&H Rd. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00 1012 49

3.51 2.51 0.50419724024 0.50Charbaria - Fulia ( Poliaya) road. 0.00 6 20.26 0 0.003.66 0

2.25 2.25 0.00419724025 0.00Sreeyang-Bernaiya Rd. 0.00 1 3.40 0 0.003.04 0
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2.95 1.58 0.14419724027 1.24 Baurtola - Holadia Road. 0.00 10 21.30 0 0.002.85 753 26

3.20 3.20 0.00419724028 0.00Bamonda R&H - Aushpara  rd. 0.00 4 11.10 0 0.003.25 1131 128

1.30 0.00 0.20419724029 1.10Laksam -Nanglekot R&H(Amdour) road to chiloin Madrasha 

via Borabam GPS road

0.00 3 4.80 0 0.003.30 1090 100

3.49 3.49 0.00419724030 0.00Laksam-Modaforgonj Rd (Eruain) to Tutigagga via Abul Khair 

High School Rd

0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.35 1471 165

1.34 1.32 0.00419724031 0.02Sreeyang bazar(Golderbari) -  Noapara Rd. 0.00 3 4.40 0 0.003.00 948 54

3.85 0.00 0.00419724032 3.85Charbaria - Chiloin(purbapara)via Ashkamta road. 0.00 3 4.50 0 0.003.00 0

1.50 1.24 0.00419724033 0.26Bhabukpara - Hatilota  road. 0.00 2 7.32 0 0.003.05 442 18

1.96 1.18 0.00419724034 0.78Sreeyang Bazar - Razapur Bazar  road 0.00 3 9.50 0 0.002.74 381 6

3.20 3.20 0.00419724035 0.00 Nurpur  bazar (R&H) - Changahata R&H road 0.00 6 9.52 0 0.003.50 0

3.56 0.00 0.00419724036 3.56Hamirabag bazar - Aushpara GPS/RM via Nalua road 0.00 2 8.20 0 0.003.00 0

3.24 0.00 0.00419724037 3.24Kandirpar up office - Domuria via Fatepur bazar road. 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.003.00 0

0.55 0.00 0.00419724038 0.55Ichapura bazar - Gozrapara- Amtoli bazar(Laksam part) 0.00 1 7.80 0 0.003.00 0

1.25 0.00 0.10419724039 1.15Norpati bazar(Boro Mosque) - Jogipara road. 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.50 593 0

3.93 0.00 0.00419724040 3.93Chonati bazar(bridge) - Rasulpur via Khunta bazar(R&H) 

Dopchar bazar road.

0.00 4 6.50 0 0.003.00 0

1.10 0.00 0.00419724041 1.10Paschim Chandpur to  Vatbaria road 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00 0

1.34 0.00 0.00419724042 1.34Miziapara - polkot Eidgha road. 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.00 0

1.15 0.00 0.00419724043 1.15Narayanpur Madracha- Dakhin Chandpur road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00 0

1.02 0.00 0.00419724044 1.02Tarapaiya Mosque - Tarapaiya Compani Bari road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00 0

1.65 0.00 0.00419724045 1.65Ichapura Munshi Bari Culvert - Tarapaiya road. 0.00 2 2.40 0 0.003.00 0

1.89 0.00 0.00419724046 1.89Lolai Digirpar Krishnopur Via Khilpara road. 0.00 2 2.90 0 0.003.00 0

1.65 0.00 0.00419724047 1.65Atakora Bazar - Ramer Bag Via Atakora GPS road. 0.00 2 2.80 0 0.003.00 0

2.39 0.00 0.00419724048 2.39Pautulai Purba para - Naowty Via Khil Para road. 0.00 3 9.20 0 0.003.00 0

2.14 0.00 0.08419724050 2.07Batiyavita R&H To Laksam - Munshirhat road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20 0

4.50 0.64 3.56419724051 0.30Komodda Bazar - Songaon Via Chengachal GPS road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10 0

3.00 2.63 0.00419724053 0.37Gunti Bazar - Bangla Bazar road Via Sakra Bazar road. 0.00 8 19.75 0 0.003.66 0

1.58 0.00 0.30419724054 1.28Solopuskoroni - Askamta Via Daulatpur road. 0.00 2 4.10 0 0.003.20 0

0.77 0.00 0.00419724055 0.77Azgora R&H To Naowty ( Rail Station ) road. 0.00 3 4.55 0 0.003.00 0

2.35 0.00 0.20419724056 2.15Naowty Rail Station To Chorbariya GPS Via Daulatpur 

Technical Colledge road.

0.00 6 11.63 0 0.003.20 0

3.87 1.46 0.00419724057 2.41Kathalia Bridge (Upazila road) - Chitoshi R&H Via Fulhora road. 0.00 2 19.00 0 0.003.50 0

1.12 0.00 0.60419724058 0.52Jogipara - Koiarpar Via Telipara road. 0.00 2 3.40 0 0.003.20 0
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1.05 0.00 0.09419724059 0.96Digirpar - Gunti Via Koiarpar road. 0.00 1 1.60 0 0.003.50 0

2.10 1.50 0.00419724060 0.60Kapastola R&H -Choto Bizra road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20 0

1.53 0.00 0.00419724061 1.53Comilla Chandpur R&H - Choto Baourtola road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50 0

1.20 0.00 0.00419724062 1.20Koitra -  Choto Baourtala road. 0.00 2 6.20 0 0.003.20 0

1.25 0.00 0.33419724063 0.92Fulhora R&H - Nagjatia bridge road. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.50 0

2.38 0.00 0.00419724064 2.38Kogiya Borobari - Nagjatiya Via Kagoiya GPS. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20 0

4.30 0.00 0.00419724065 4.30Kaliapur - Sreeyang bazar - Kagoiya Boro danga Culvert road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20 0

1.45 0.30 0.00419724066 1.15Chumura - Dankhuiya road. 0.00 2 3.50 0 0.003.50 0

1.54 0.00 0.42419724067 1.12Pasapur Kendrio Zame Mosque - Dankuiya road. 0.00 1 1.60 0 0.003.20 0

4.25 0.00 0.71419724068 3.54Kaliacho Harakhal Burir Bazar Via Uttardha UP, Krishnapur 

road.

0.00 3 7.30 0 0.003.20 0

1.02 0.00 0.00419724069 1.02Thengerpar Koborstan - Atakora Fishari Project road. 0.00 3 17.14 0 0.003.00 0

2.12 0.00 0.10419724070 2.02Shahapur R&H - Chilion dakhin Purbapara road. 0.00 3 4.20 0 0.003.00 0

1.35 0.00 0.00419724071 1.35Maulana Saheber bazar (R&H) -  Dakhin Fulhora Rail Line 

bazar road.

0.00 2 3.70 0 0.003.20 0

1.32 0.00 0.00419724072 1.32Maulana Saheber bazar (R&H) - Nurul Amin Digree Colledge 

Via Laksmipur road.

0.00 2 3.10 0 0.003.20 0

2.50 0.00 0.30419724073 2.20Chumuria R&H - Khatapara Upazila road. 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.20 0

1.05 0.00 0.00419724074 1.05Gobindapur UP office ( Maildighi) - Andipukur Upazila road Via 

Mohammadpur Shaikh Rasel Club road.

0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.10 0

3.60 1.91 0.48419724075 1.21Laksam ( Junction) R&H - Khunta R& H Via Monohrpur GPS 

road.

0.00 6 9.20 0 0.003.20 0

2.00 0.00 0.00419724076 2.00Mohammadpur - Tarapaiya road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.10 0

2.94 2.94 0.00419724077 0.00Gazirpar - Tarapaiya  road. 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.003.20 0

1.92 1.10 0.60419724079 0.22Kandirpar Up Office - Noyapara  RM road. 0.00 1 2.80 0 0.003.20 0

1.15 0.00 0.00419724080 1.15Monohorgonj GC- Ichapura Bazar Via Amtoli Islampur road. 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.003.25 0

2.52 0.00 0.00419724081 2.52Gazirpar -Angoria road( Via Dokaiya) 0.00 3 14.80 0 0.003.05 0

7.47 2.43 0.00419724082 5.04Baurtala RHD-Boraigaon bazar Road 0.00 7 18.60 0 0.003.50 0

188.73 65.85 15.17VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 75 Nos. Road 107.50 0.21 213 622.99 0 0.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

2.20 0.00 0.00419725001 2.20Norpati-Daulatpara Rd 0.00 2 2.50 0 0.003.00 0

0.77 0.00 0.77419725002 0.00Barabam - Nowty(rail station)  road 0.00 1 1.40 0 0.003.20 0
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1.11 0.49 0.00419725003 0.62Monohorgonj Upazila road-Gabindapur  Village Road(Sayed 

Shamsul Haque road)

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.35 0 0

0.61 0.04 0.00419725004 0.57Nawty ( Kaliyacho Hesakhal road) - Nawty Rail Station road. 0.00 2 3.72 0 0.003.66 0

4.23 2.49 0.00419725005 1.74Krishnapur(Sholopuskarani) - Chiloin road. 0.00 10 20.80 0 0.002.60 7.48 283 1

3.45 0.00 0.47419725008 2.98Gainardhera - Pechra  Rd. 0.00 7 18.90 0 0.003.00 0

4.25 0.00 0.00419725010 4.25Dhankuia-Aushpara Road 0.00 3 3.70 0 0.001.76 0

1.65 0.00 0.00419725011 1.65Dambahar- Noagaon road 0.00 2 3.90 0 0.003.50 0

2.09 0.00 0.00419725012 2.09Batiavita R& H road-Ghater R&H Rd. 0.00 3 21.30 0 0.003.04 0

2.00 0.00 0.00419725013 2.00Comilla-Chandpur Road to Abdul Rob Bari Road. 0.00 1 1.30 0 0.002.44 0

2.50 1.05 0.00419725014 1.45Bakoi up office - Komurpur R&H Rd. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.002.65 0

0.85 0.00 0.85419725015 0.00 Gobindopur GPS (Betihati) To Laksam- munshirhat ( 

Shingheraudh)    Rd.

0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00 0 0

0.90 0.00 0.00419725016 0.90Gagirpar - Sreeampur via uttar Gazirpar GPS road 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.50 0

0.51 0.00 0.25419725018 0.26Laksam-Monohorgonj Road - Gabindapur village road 0.00 1 4.90 0 0.003.00 143 5

2.00 0.00 0.00419725019 2.00Horishchar-Pachpara road to Baurtala Rd. 0.00 3 7.10 0 0.002.75 0

2.00 2.00 0.00419725020 0.00Nurpur Bazar to sikaripara road . 0.00 3 5.50 0 0.003.00 0 0

2.25 0.00 0.40419725021 1.85Narayanpur Madrasha - Atakora bazar Via Polkot Eidgha  road. 0.00 1 4.10 0 0.003.00 0

0.84 0.00 0.00419725022 0.84Angaria-Dighdhair Rd 0.00 1 1.40 0 0.002.90 0

1.15 0.00 0.00419725023 1.15Ichapura bazar - Satgor - Islampur road. 0.00 2 7.00 0 0.003.00 0 0

1.78 0.00 0.60419725024 1.18Atakora Hamidia Hafezia Madrasha-Ramarbag road 0.00 1 1.70 0 0.003.00 0

1.55 1.55 0.00419725025 0.00Kaliyacho R&H to Thengerpar  road. 0.00 2 11.00 0 0.003.30 0

0.99 0.90 0.09419725026 0.00Razapur Rail line - Razapur Uttar Govt. Primary school. 0.00 2 15.86 0 0.002.80 0

1.31 0.60 0.00419725028 0.71Kapashtala  R&H road To Kapashtola GPS road. 0.00 2 4.50 0 0.003.50 0 0

3.05 3.02 0.00419725029 0.03Laksam - Mudafforgonj R & H Road (Chikunia) to 

Mudafforgonj Chitoshi R & H Road.

0.00 7 11.00 0 0.003.50 7.96 1231 85

0.67 0.00 0.00419725030 0.67Razapur mazar Complex - Razapur Uttar govt.primary school 

road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20 773 6

3.00 3.00 0.00419725031 0.00Gunti - Bangla Bazar Road.( Laksam Part) 0.00 6 16.83 0 0.003.50 948 85

1.38 0.00 0.00419725032 1.38Charbaria -Akota School- Krishnapur purbapara road 0.00 3 6.10 0 0.003.00 0

2.50 0.00 0.00419725033 2.50Asshadia - Hajipur Road. 0.00 3 10.30 0 0.003.05 0

1.32 0.80 0.00419725034 0.52Rampur to Thengerpar road. 0.00 1 3.65 0 0.003.66 0

2.50 0.00 0.00419725035 2.50Askamta to  Chorbariya road. 0.00 4 7.70 0 0.003.66 0

1.20 0.00 0.00419725036 1.20Sreeyang - Kaliyapur road. 0.00 2 2.50 0 0.003.05 0

0.85 0.00 0.00419725037 0.85Mahammadpur GPS to   Batakhali road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.05 0
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2.25 1.35 0.00419725038 0.90Eruain- Chandpur rail gate road 0.00 3 11.80 0 0.002.44 0

1.68 1.21 0.00419725039 0.47Kandirrpar  U.P Office - Mazar-Maleque Contructor-Adv. Taher 

house-Eruain Jahadi Madrasha road.

0.00 2 7.60 0 0.003.05 0 0

0.60 0.00 0.11419725040 0.49Dombaria Khair B.Sc bari -Rashid Mia shop road 0.00 1 4.30 0 0.002.75 0

1.35 1.35 0.00419725041 0.00Jamtali Bazar- Alice Bazar-Kashem Master Bari road. 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.003.50 0 0

0.73 0.00 0.00419725042 0.73Razapur Mazar - Naridia Road. 0.00 1 2.57 0 0.003.05 0

1.20 0.55 0.00419725043 0.65Ahmuda Digirpar - rail Crossing road ( Golam Jelani House) 

road.

0.00 2 3.30 0 0.003.00 0 0

2.50 0.00 0.00419725044 2.50Kowar - Borigaon Kanakchoitta Boudhubihar road. 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.05 0

2.40 0.00 0.00419725045 2.40Mohammadpur - Tarapiya road. 0.00 3 5.50 0 0.003.05 0

2.15 0.00 0.00419725046 2.15Gazirpar - Tarapiya Road. 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.66 0

2.50 2.00 0.00419725047 0.50Dokiya - Angariya road. 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.05 59 0

0.40 0.00 0.00419725048 0.40Laksam-Monohorgang road to Laxmipur road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0

2.17 2.17 0.00419725049 0.00Laksam Monohorgonj Road ( Miziyapara Culvert) to Atakora 

Bazar Via Miziyapara Road.

0.00 3 6.60 0 0.003.05 929 47

1.50 1.37 0.00419725050 0.13Dupchor Bazar - Horischor road. 0.00 4 5.30 0 0.003.66 0 0

0.32 0.22 0.00419725051 0.11Jordenpur gram- dash parar baro bari Mondir road. 0.00 1 9.00 0 0.003.05 0

2.62 0.00 0.00419725052 2.62Dumoriya - Singore Via Batakhali road. 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.05 0

1.36 0.00 0.00419725053 1.36Daulatgonj Sreeyang road to   -  Kagoiya GPS road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05 0

1.70 1.40 0.00419725054 0.31Kamodda Bazar - Noirpar road. 0.00 4 8.65 0 0.003.66 0

2.75 0.63 0.00419725055 2.12Kataliya Bridge to Nakjatia road. 0.00 1 1.90 0 0.003.05 0

1.30 0.41 0.89419725056 0.00 Mohammad pur Sheak Rasel Club (Upazila road to 

Lakshimpur road.

0.00 3 9.70 0 0.003.05 0

1.64 1.60 0.00419725057 0.04Alice GPS( Bazar)  -  Ranicho Barobari road. 0.00 4 10.70 0 0.003.05 0

0.04 0.00 0.00419725058 0.04Comilla- Noakhali  R & H  road- Gono uddog girls high school. 0.00 1 4.00 0 0.003.00 0

0.93 0.93 0.00419725059 0.00 Chunati Bridge to Monohorpur GPS road. 0.00 1 30.00 0 0.003.05 0

0.42 0.00 0.00419725060 0.42 Bizra - Laksam( Aushwatola) road to Chunati Rahamath Ali 

Shop road.

0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.20 0

1.35 0.00 0.00419725061 1.35Nowab Foyzonnesa Colledge - Batakhali road. 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.00 0

1.82 0.46 0.00419725062 1.36 Daulathgonj - Sreeyang road to Dumuriya Via Batakhali road. 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.003.20 996 104

1.05 0.00 0.00419725063 1.05Sreeyang Bazar   ( Vandari bari) to  Sreeyang - Razapur road 

Via Bhuiyan Bari  road

0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.05 0

0.57 0.00 0.00419725064 0.57Harakhal - Urukchal road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0

0.52 0.00 0.00419725065 0.52Britti Bari Culvert ( Mudafforgonj UZR) - Chikonia  Hazi 

Shafique house road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05 0
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1.50 0.00 0.00419725066 1.50Vakodda - Kamodda Village road. 0.00 1 4.00 0 0.003.50 0

0.96 0.00 0.00419725067 0.96Ichapura Abdur Rashid Hafezia Madrasha - Ichapura 

Munshibari Moktob road Via Cominuty Clinic road.

0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.05 0

0.52 0.00 0.20419725068 0.32Shayeb para - Purba Norpati road. 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.003.66 0

0.35 0.00 0.00419725069 0.35Fulgaon bazar - Shonda road. ( Laksam Part) 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.003.05 0

0.70 0.00 0.00419725070 0.70Galimpur R&H to Tarapur road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.05 0

0.73 0.00 0.00419725071 0.73Suktola - Barobam Uttar Para road. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.05 0

0.97 0.00 0.00419725072 0.97Ealice Uttarpara ( Munshir Koborastan) to Ichapura road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.25 0

1.67 0.00 0.30419725073 1.37Atakora bazar Dakhin Chandpur road. 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.003.30 0

0.81 0.00 0.00419725074 0.81Gazirpar - Shibakola Village  road. 0.00 2 2.80 0 0.003.20 0

0.90 0.00 0.00419725075 0.90Poliya R&H to Charbariya - Poliya road. 0.00 1 8.80 0 0.003.05 0

1.68 0.00 0.10419725076 1.58Uttardha Shilbari - Uttardha GPS road. 0.00 2 5.60 0 0.003.66 0

1.65 0.00 0.00419725077 1.65Mohammadpur Upazila road  to Mohammadpur GPS road. 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.003.05 0

1.32 0.00 0.40419725078 0.92Pautoly - Suktola GPS Via suktola Mor road. 0.00 5 7.09 0 0.003.05 0

0.78 0.00 0.40419725079 0.38Poisagi Asrayon Project - Ful goan road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66 0

0.97 0.00 0.00419725080 0.97Baurtola (UNR) - Songaon road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.66 0

1.05 0.00 0.20419725081 0.85Jonerdonpur R&H to Fulhara GPS road. 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.66 0

1.15 0.00 0.00419725082 1.15Sreerampur Asirpar road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05 0

2.30 0.00 0.00419725083 2.30Purba aushpara - Purba Aushpara road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05 0

1.05 0.00 0.00419725084 1.05Harakhal GPS - Harakhal  Village road. 0.00 1 1.40 0 0.003.05 0

1.86 0.00 0.00419725085 1.66Kaliacho - Lolai Digirpar Via Noagaon road. 0.20 5 11.86 0 0.003.50 0

0.56 0.00 0.00419725086 0.56Dombariya Abdur Rashid Mia House Via Dombariya GPS road. 0.00 1 7.20 0 0.003.20 0

0.51 0.00 0.00419725087 0.51Mella Bazar - Khanatua Via Mella Motsho Khamer road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.05 0

0.68 0.00 0.20419725088 0.48Comilla Noakhali R & H road - Gazimura road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05 0

3.05 0.00 0.71419725089 2.34Pashapur - Bamonda road. 0.00 2 10.20 0 0.003.20 0

0.73 0.00 0.00419725090 0.73Chandpur Rail Gate - Peyarapur rail line road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20 0

0.96 0.00 0.00419725091 0.96Ichapura Abdur Rashid Hafezia Madrasha - Ichapura Munshi 

Bari Muktob road Via Community Clinic road.

0.00 1 4.60 0 0.003.20 0

0.73 0.00 0.00419725092 0.73Suktola - Barobam Uttor para road. 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.05 0

0.52 0.00 0.23419725093 0.29Shayeb Para - Purba norpati road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05 0

0.35 0.00 0.19419725094 0.16Fulgoye Bazar - Shonda road ( Laksam Part) 0.00 1 0.80 0 0.003.05 0

2.82 0.00 0.00419725095 2.82Comilla-Chandpur RHD Road ( North side of Bizra bazar)--- 

Bhabukpara  via kapastola Road.

0.00 3 7.50 0 0.003.60 0
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0.56 0.56 0.00419725096 0.00Laksham- Muddaforgonj road  to Modha Aushpara Maolana 

Abu Bhayiua Sheab bari  via Tin Ani bari Mosque Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0

2.20 0.00 0.00419725097 2.20Bhabuk para  Primary school  to Miah bazar- Bizra RHD Road 

via Gosakora  Road

0.00 1 4.00 0 0.003.66 0

1.05 0.00 0.00419725098 1.05Comilla -Chandpur Road to Tarapur Road. 0.00 1 1.60 0 0.003.66 0

1.30 0.00 0.00419725099 1.30Laksham - Bizra road (Noair par)- Changachal GPS Road via 

Ramchanropur Tower Road

0.00 2 2.40 0 0.003.66 0

1.50 0.00 0.45419725100 1.05Bakui World Vision - Baroigoan Girls High School Road 0.00 2 11.50 0 0.003.00 0

1.00 0.00 0.00419725101 1.00Rasholpur -  Miah bazar- Bizra RHD Road ( Mohonpur Mazar 

north side)

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66 0

0.95 0.00 0.00419725102 0.95 Comilla -  Chandpur RHD -   Asshodia bazar via kuitra gram 

Road

0.00 2 4.00 0 0.003.66 0

0.46 0.00 0.00419725103 0.46Ramarbag Anwar's house - Ramarbag Uttarpara Shahidullah 

house Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44 0

0.37 0.00 0.00419725104 0.37Ramarbag Uttarpara Mosque - Taiub Ali's house Road 0.00 1 1.45 0 0.002.44 0

0.31 0.00 0.00419725105 0.31Mamishar KG School - Ramarbag Mohoshin Bari Road. 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.002.00 0

0.92 0.00 0.00419725106 0.92Uttarda Jonto"s house - Uttarda Baparibari Mosque Road. 0.00 1 7.72 0 0.002.44 0

1.01 0.00 0.00419725107 1.01Khilpara Kasham's house - Dautatpur Malek house Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0

0.31 0.00 0.00419725108 0.31Boroimuri Culvert - Mahabub Shop Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0

1.50 0.00 0.10419725109 1.40Batabaria R&H - Jahangir's house Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0

1.05 0.00 0.05419725110 1.00Kaliachow - Lolai Digirpar Road. 0.00 2 10.00 0 0.002.50 0

1.00 0.00 0.00419725111 1.00Cumilla Chandpur Road (Sout Side Of Bizra Bazar) - Fuloua 

Mukti Khaler Bridge Via Hazi Enayet Ullaher Bari Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0

146.56 32.14 7.96VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 106 Nos. Road 106.27 0.20 180 494.80 0 0.00

470.48 194.71 31.88LAKSHAM UPAZILA TOTAL: 206 Nos. Road 243.30 0.58 633 2067.33 0 0.00

470 195 32REPORT TOTAL : 206 Nos. Road 243 1 633 2067 0 0
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